

## Javier Palomarez, USHBC President, Congratulates President-elect Trump and Expresses Hope for Future

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, November 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Many major media outlets have declared former president, and now President-elect, Donald Trump and Vice President-elect JD Vance as the winners of the historic 2024 election. Javier Palomarez, President & CEO of the United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC), released the following statement on behalf of the organization:

"Our organization would like to extend a strong and heartfelt congratulations to President-elect Trump and Vice President-elect Vance. The American people have spoken. In a time of economic uncertainty and global unrest, we look to this new Administration to guide and protect our p



Administration to guide and protect our nation.

Our small businesses and American families have earned the right to the American Dream, and the economic track record of our soon-to-be President gives me hope that we can keep the American Dream alive and attainable for everyone.

Record high turnouts and neck-and-neck polling underscore the desire for change amongst the American people. And as I've been saying all along, the Hispanic community in particular held an unprecedented influence over our election outcome.

We look forward to the next four years of collaboration and progress. We stand ready to help the new Administration take a focus on the cost of living, energy, healthcare, immigration and, most importantly, creating opportunity."

To learn more, follow @myushbc and @JPalomarez on X. Visit ushbc.com/join to become a member today.

## About the USHBC

Javier Palomarez is the President & CEO of the United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC). The United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC) is a voice for the Hispanic business community. A 501(c)6 non-profit organization, the USHBC focuses on improving access to contracting in the public and private sector, fair representation of Hispanics in business, media, and politics and ensuring Hispanics have a voice in the national dialogue. The USHBC is a nonpartisan organization.

Sabrina Gonzalez United States Hispanic Business Council +1 305-608-0425 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/758261762

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.